
2025 Troop Committee 
Scoutmasters: 

The Scoutmaster is the adult responsible for working 
directly with the Scouts providing direction, coaching, 
and support. 

(B) James Hanley james.hanley4@gmail.com 

(G) Mary Klubben mklubben@outlook.com 

Asst. Scoutmasters:  

The Assistant Scoutmaster helps the Scoutmaster 
deliver the promise of Scouting and provides support. 

Bjorn Unneland  bjornunne@hotmail.com 
Paul Churchill  paul@pkchurchill.com 
Daniel Vallejo  danvallejo@protonmail.com 
Tyler Parris pongboy99@yahoo.com  
Mohit Srivastava mohit@fastmail.com 
  

Committee Chair: 
Leads the committee, organizes meetings, and 
ensures that all committee responsibilities are 
delegated and completed.  

Rob Torres  robtorres@outlook.com  

Treasurer: 
Manages the troop's finances.  

Neal Peacock nealpeacockcontact@gmail.com 

Secretary: 
Keeps minutes of committee meetings and handles 
communications.  

Sara Beckwith sara.beckwith@gmail.com 

Chartered Organization Rep (new Scout 
registration & Charter renewal): 
Direct contact between the unit and the Chartered 
Organization. This individual is also the organization’s 
contact with the District Committee and the Local 
Council.  

Dante Treglia dantetreglia@gmail.com 

(backup) Megan Hill fifoldara@gmail.com  

New Member Coordinators: 
Recruits new Scouts and manages the welcome gifts 
for new Scouts.  

Chris Mitchell chris_d_mitchell@hotmail.com  

Youth Protection Training (YPT) Coordinator: 
Ensures that all adults involved in Scouting are Youth 
Protection Trained (YPT).  
 

Dante Treglia dantetreglia@gmail.com - part of the 

CUR role 

Adult Training Coordinator: 
Ensures adults are fully position-trained and identifies 
training opportunities nearby 

 

Advancement Coordinator / Scoutbook: 
Ensure the Scouts’ advancement documentation is 
kept current in Scoutbook & Scoutbook +.  

Natalie Edmonds natalie.edmonds13@gmail.com 

  

Merit Badge Counselor Coordinator (for Adult 
Merit Badge Counselors): 

Wei Luo luow98@hotmail.com, new coordinator 

Alice Zhao ge.zhao@gmail.com  
Tyler Parris pongboy99@yahoo.com 
 

Eagle Project Approval Committee (EPAC) 
Coordinator: 

Beth Schubert schubert@seanet.com 

Mohit Srivastava mohit@fastmail.com (new)  
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Board of Review Coordinator (for rank 
advancement): 

Sajeeva Pallemulle sajpalle@gmail.com  

Medical Forms Coordinators: 
 

Lisa Mitchell lisakmitchell@hotmail.com 

Court of Honor Coordinators: Jennifer Treglia jennyhaven@yahoo.com  

Outing Coordinators: 
 

Ben Chen bennienova@gmail.com  

Zexi (Jesse) Zhuang zhzexi@gmail.com (backup) 

Family Camp Coordinators: 
 

Paul Churchill paul@pkchurchill.com 

Beth Schubert schubert@seanet.com 

Sunset Hills Flag Placement Coordinator: 
Direct contact between the unit and Sunset Hills 
Memorial Park, Bellevue. Coordinates events such as 
flag placements on Memorial Day. 

Shao-Lin Rios seraph0617@hotmail.com  

VFW Liaison: Mary Klubben mklubben@outlook.com 

Christmas Tree Sales Coordinator: 
Organize our main fundraising activity for the 
Troop. A 43 year tradition! 

Mohit Srivastava mohit@fastmail.com 
 
David Player dmplayer@protonmail.com  

Dante Treglia dantetreglia@gmail.com (consultant) 

Summer Camp Coordinators:   

 

Mariners Color Guard Coordinator:  

Troop Name Tags Coordinator Gabe Zawalski, gabe.zawalski@gmail.com  
Scouting for Food Coordinator Beth Schubert, schubert@seanet.com 

Florence Baluyot, ftbaluyot@gmail.com  

Friends of Scouting Coordinator:  

Technology Coordinator - Adult Webmaster / 
Google Distribution List / Troopmaster Web 
Administrator: 

Gabe Zawalski, gabe.zawalski@gmail.com  

   

2023 - 2024 Winter PLC 
 
SPL: Hunter Zhuang 
ASPL: Oliver Ton 
Librarian:  
********************************** 

2024 Spring PLC 
 
SPL: William Herzberg 
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ASPL: Andrew Luo and Oliver Ton 
Librarian: Willy Bi 
********************************** 

2024 Fall PLC 
 
SPL: George H 
ASPL: Kepler B, Tycho B, Noelle E 
Librarian: Ethan T 
********************************** 

2025 Spring PLC 
 
SPL: Rylan P (B) & Noelle E (G) 
ASPL: George H, Oliver T, Ethan T 
Librarian: Daivan S 
Quartermasters: Kaleb & Henry 
********************************** 
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